

WBUD010014502022



442

Sessions Case/119/2022 KALIYAGANJ
Kalyani Sarkar Vs. Jayanta Sarkar

02/07.03.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. - 1.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present and files hazira.

The sole accused person on court bail is present by filing haziras.

SR is received in respect of CSW-1 but failed to serve the notice the above noted person who is not traced out in above mentioned address.

Witness did not turn up today.

Fix **24.06.2024** for evidence of **C.S.W. 1 & 2.**

Issue summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

