

WBUD010014502022



Sessions Case/119/2022 KALIYAGANJ  
**Kalyani Sarkar Vs. Jayanta Sarkar**

**04/27.09.2024:**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1,3 & 4

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely Jahar Saha (CSW-4).

The sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

SR of witnesses Gopeswar Maitra and Jahar Saha (CSW-3 & 4) are received after proper service but witness (CSW-3) did not turn up today. Let these be kept with the record.

So, issueailable warrant of arrest on the witness namely Gopeswar Maitra (CSW-3) with a personal bond of Rs.100/-

The witness Jahar Saha (CSW-4) is examined in chief and cross-examined in full as PW-2 and discharge.

Fix **20.02.2025** for evidence of CSW-1,5 & 6 and ER of BWA of CSW-3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)  
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS