



Sessions Case/119/2022 KALIYAGANJ
Kalyani Sarkar Vs. Jayanta Sarkar

05/20.02.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1,5 & 6 and ER of BWA of CSW-3.

SR of witness Suvosree Sarkar (CSW-5) is received after proper service. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge is present with two witnesses namely Kalyani Sarkar and Suvosree Sarkar (CSW-1 & 5).

The sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The witnesses Kalyani Sarkar and Suvosree Sarkar (CSW-1 & 5) are examined in chief and cross-examined in full as PW-3 & 4 and discharge.

The signature of PW-3 on the written complaint is marked as **Exhibit-P1**. The signature of PW-3 on the seizure list dated 11.11.2020 is marked as **Exhibit-P2**. The marriage certificate is marked as **Exhibit-P3**. The signature of PW-3 on the injury report is marked as **Exhibit-P4**.

Non- Execution report is received of witness namely Gopeswar Maitre (CSW-3). Let it be kept in the record.

To **07.05.2025** evidence of CSW- 6 and ER of BWA of CSW-3.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur